in accordance with

Rules 62,63 &6.5 of L|QOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e sosorte  NOtice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

AT

AT17TERU1*

07/03/2018 #238
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number IFE_’FE;EFFE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or In

Company name in full | Goldenvault Limited

bold black capitals.

[ T/A Therapy Hair & Beauty

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Craig

Surname Johns

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Regency House

Street 1

Post town f 45-53 Chorley New Road

County/Region | Bolton

Postcode ’EWFF’T’E’E’—

Country |

u Liquidator's name o

Full forenamel(s) Jason Mark @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Elliott another liguidator.

H Liquidator's address @

Building narnelnumber‘ Regency House © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ another liquidator

Post town ’ 45-53 Chorley New Road

County/Region [ Bolton

pmiose (B[ L[4 (4l QR[]

Country |

04117 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

& What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form, @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

% What this form is NOT for
You can’t use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

- Filling in this form
Please complete In typescript er in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatery unless
specified or indicated by *

I Appoeintment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

o OoO0OOoongano

© You can use this continuation page

with the following forms

- VAM1, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMS, VAMT7

- CVA1, CVA3, (VA4

- AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMO5,
AMO6, AMO7, AMO8, AMOS,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AMZ3, AM24, AM25

- RECT, REC2, REC3

- L2, L33, LIQO5, LIQ13, LIQ14,

- WUGZ, wuis

- COMI1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forenamed(s) Nick

Surname Brierley

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number Regency House

|
Street } 45-53 Chorley New Road
Post town | Bolton
County/Region |
Postcode ’?’T’T‘inmnf
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s o2 27018

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date =

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature (

203 /o2 ;bWE
"

04/17 Version 10




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jason Hamilton

All information en this form wili appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Address

Regency House

Post town

45-53 Chorley New Road

County/Region
Bolton
Postcode

Country

Cowgill Holloway Business Recové,‘i;j:I
a

mpereturn this form to any Companies House
ress, however tor expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[Frﬁl—-ﬁmﬁf ﬂ Further information

|Dx

Telephone

0161 827 1200

n_checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Goldenvault Limited T/A Therapy Hair & Beauty

on the 14 February 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name \\\éh‘lb"} 4 (m&?go A G

Signed N@{\C\&\\) &\I N\ﬁ’ (“”‘}

Dated IH’/OZ /2018 .




Goldenvault Limited T/A Therapy Hair & Beauty
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Plant & Machinery 9,730.00 2,000.00

Goodwill NiL Uncertain

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature U\)&'\ CLUB Ol/ “\S&.{ W\S Date I Lf’ ,/ vl ‘120[ Y .

NiL



Goldenvault Limited T/A Therapy Hair & Beauty
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 February 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential ereditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
. e L NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nl
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NiL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Cretitors 2,386.02
Bank Accounts 10,000.00
HMRC - VAT 62,976.23
75,362.25
Estimated defidency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} {75,362.25)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T {75,362.25)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{75,364.35)

Signature UJQ"\CU\ O\J “\‘stﬁ\'\Q. Date ,L{/OZ-/ZO‘ ¥ .
— ) T/



60°STOZ "8 105 Sd|

1401 28eq

\t i
JM(..E.\T. W) ﬂmJoCQB aumeuss
mn..w,wm.mh Bujjjeyoy sopua g
00005 aS< €10 ‘uolduipeq 19ans g €4 SI05]ADY S5AU[SNG PUB SJUEJUNOIIY M S 0082
00'000's 95T 8151 ‘5394-UD-U0203S 193195 YSiH /7 314 yueg sphof 1012
00°000'S 17T TXg 19A0puY ‘000 X0f Od ‘Yourlg joods|LeH d yueg spAon 0012
70'98E NME SIND ‘Aspiaqiue) ‘874 Xo8 Od 9|d yueg JasH PJED UPAL) ERBWWO) J8SH ToHD
0'005'T H1T BTSL S891-UQ-Uo1pPols 128A5 YBIH 9¢T 2d yueg D9SH TOHD
£2'9L6'29. 22T 863N "2[SEIMaN ‘UoIIaqELOT ‘MalA jied uouag ‘un Aujjpuey swiep) Aausajosu) SWI01SN) 13 2NUAARY IWH 00HD
3 s53.ppy awen Aoy

si03)pas) Auedwo) - g
Aneagq g Jey Adeiayy y/L pajjuwirt 3neauaplod
411 Maanday ssauisng AemojloH Jdmon



GTOZ JaA 105 Sdi 1 jo 1 aldey

.\dllio M »M}t ) d /_\n.Jlﬁ{\wg ameusis

00T 000 4 00't Suyierog sopuy Aeuipio 1

002 0o'0 4 00'1 Aeupsg DOG 2251 ‘WeyBu)ig ‘preAuAsg "Poom YIeig 9 Suonswiy Apuapy 00vH
sajeys anjep

dnpled dnpajed JO°oN jeupuon  adi)

$sBIppY awen Aayr

siaployaleys -5
Aineag g Jjey Adelayy v/i pauwil yheauap|os
d11 Maaoday ssausng Aemo|joH [iSmod



